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CHECK SHEET

Sheets of this tariff as indicated below are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this sheet.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision

Title  Original 26 Original 51 4™ Revised
1 5" Revised  * 27 Original 52  Original
2 5" Revised 28 Original 53 4™ Revised
2.1 4" Revised 29 Original 54  Original
3 1% Revised 30 Original 55 4™ Revised
4 Original 31 Original 56 4™ Revised
5 Original 32 Original 57 4" Revised
6 Original 33 Original 58 4™ Revised
7 Original 34 Original 59 Original
8 Original 35 Original 60 4" Revised
9 Original 36 Original 61 Original
10 Original 37 Original 62 4" Revised
11 Original 38 Original 63 Original
12 Original 39 Original 64 2" Revised
13 Original 40 6" Revised * 65 4" Revised
14 Original 41 Original 66 Original
15 Original 42 Original 67 4" Revised
16 Original 43 Original 68 4" Revised
17 Original 44 Original 69 4" Revised
18 Original 45 Original 70 4™ Revised
19 Original 46 Original 71 4" Revised
20 Original 47 4™ Revised 72 Original
21 Original 48 4™ Revised 73 Original
22 Original 49 4™ Revised 74 Original
23 Original 50 Original 75 Original
24 Original

25 Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing
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SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES

The rates provided in Section 4 apply to Customers that are currently in a Service Term agreement with
the Company. All Customers being provided Month to Month services through an expired service term
or who have never had a contractual relationship with the Company will find the rates for their specific
out of contract services in Section 7 - Non-Term Rates.

4.1 General
4.1.1 In addition to charges based on usage, the following charges will apply to all classes of
Customers.
A. Additional Customer Identification Numbers: Free

B. Project Codes:

Installation Monthly
Unrestricted $0.00 $0.00
Restricted $10.00 $16.49
C. Management Reports: Free

4.2 Directory Assistance
4.2.1 Directory Assistance Service

This service is provided on a pass-through basis to a carrier offering directory assistance.
Billing is provided by Company at a flat rate per call provided the Customer dials
Directory Assistance using the Company switch.

Customers who have a visual or physical disability that prevents use of a telephone
directory are exempt from the charges of Directory Assistance calls for up to and
including 50 calls per month. This exemption applies to calls billed to one residential
telephone line per Customer certified by the Local Exchange Carrier as disabled and
applies to Directory Assistance calls for personal use only. Calls in excess of 50, where
billing is available, will be billed the tariffed Directory Assistance charges in 4.2.1 of this
tariff. Proof of certification is required.

Directory Assistance, per call: $1.99 Q)
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